

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



ProRFx ID: ITB05032300000085

Notifications Sent: 1004

Bids: 3

Buyer: Eileen Marquez

Buyer Phone: 352-629-8365

Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org

10/4/23 - Notice of Intent to Award to Marion Rock, LLC. all line items except line item# G-17-1 pending City Council approval. (Line Item G-17-1 has been removed from the total bi

ITB# CIP/220752 Fisher Park/ LS#9 & LS#22 Improvements				Marion Rock, LLC		Zabatt Power Systems, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.	
				Ocala, FL		Jacksonville, FL		Jacksonville, FL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION									
G-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 124,025.00	\$124,025.00	\$ 178,078.57	\$178,078.57	\$ 48,101.21	\$48,101.21
G-02	BONDS	LS	1	\$ 65,805.00	\$65,805.00	\$ 93,814.29	\$93,814.29	\$ 235,950.00	\$235,950.00
G-03	PROJECT SIGN	EA	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 5,771.43	\$5,771.43	\$ 2,790.27	\$2,790.27
G-06	SILT FENCE & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LF	1620	\$ 3.00	\$4,860.00	\$ 4.50	\$7,290.00	\$ 11.17	\$18,096.81
G-07	TREE PROTECTION / CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	240	\$ 16.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 24.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 37.58	\$9,019.61
G-09	CLEARING & GRUBBING - LIGHT (TREE / ROOT PRUNING)	SY	311	\$ 38.00	\$11,818.00	\$ 57.14	\$17,770.54	\$ 29.42	\$9,150.80
G-10	CLEARING & GRUBBING - HEAVY (TREE REMOVAL)	SY	311	\$ 57.00	\$17,727.00	\$ 84.29	\$26,214.19	\$ 123.40	\$38,377.05
G-15	GRADING	SY	5100	\$ 2.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 15.87	\$80,936.06
G-16	DRA DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 53,125.00	\$53,125.00	\$ 76,321.43	\$76,321.43	\$ 115,884.54	\$115,884.54
G-17-1	EXCAVATION & REMOVAL MATERIAL	CY	9700	\$ 17.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 15.05	
G-17-2	EXCAVATION, REMOVAL & TRANSPORT MATERIAL TO CITY LOCATION	CY	9700	\$ 17.00	\$164,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$242,500.00	\$ 16.37	\$158,790.17
G-19	LIME ROCK BASE, 4"	SY	1375	\$ 15.00	\$20,625.00	\$ 22.86	\$31,432.50	\$ 121.81	\$167,491.96
G-20	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION TRACKING PAD	LS	1	\$ 9,260.00	\$9,260.00	\$ 13,818.57	\$13,818.57	\$ 4,927.90	\$4,927.90
G-32	ASPHALT PAVEMENT, SUPERPAVE 9.5	TN	82	\$ 252.00	\$20,664.00	\$ 371.43	\$30,457.26	\$ 1,312.11	\$107,592.76
G-78	REMOVE EXISITNG CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	1050	\$ 8.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 12.14	\$12,747.00	\$ 14.28	\$14,989.56
G-80	SOD-BAHIA	SY	6600	\$ 5.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$49,500.00	\$ 1.81	\$11,918.23
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SUB-TOTAL				\$552,099.00		\$806,775.78		\$1,024,016.94	
LIFT STATION GENERATORS									
LS-9	PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 200 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. DEMO WORK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. ALUMINUM PLATFORM.	LS	1	\$ 184,060.00	\$184,060.00	\$ 319,441.75	\$319,441.75	\$ 566,145.00	\$566,145.00
LS-22	PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 20 kW GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. DEMO WORK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. GAS CONNECTION.	LS	1	\$ 481,265.00	\$481,265.00	\$ 95,221.92	\$95,221.92	\$ 161,830.00	\$161,830.00
LIFT STATION GENERATORS SUB-TOTAL				\$665,325.00		\$414,663.67		\$727,975.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (EXCLUDING OPTIONAL ITEM PRICING)				\$1,217,424.00		\$1,221,439.45		\$1,751,991.94	

OPTIONAL LINE ITEM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	Marion Rock, Inc.		Zabatt Power Systems, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.	
1	Demolition and disposal of LS # 9	1	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

Line Item# G-17-1 has been removed from the bid tabulation